

Government of Jammu and Kashmir



OFFICE OF THE RETURNING OFFICER 02-SRINAGAR PARLIAMENTRY CONSTITUENCY

Contact: 0194-2471194, Email: dcsgr-jk@nic.in, entsrinagar@nic.in

PUBLIC NOTICE

In view of the Lok Sabha Election-2024, the Election Commission of India has appointed Election Observers for 02-Srinagar Parliamentary Constituency. General Public and other stakeholders, through the medium of this notice are hereby informed to approach the respective Observers on the below given contact details, in case of any information, issue or grievance for free, fair, transparent and smooth conduct of Lok Sabha Elections in 02-Srinagar Parliamentary Constituency.

S. No.	Name of Observer	Observer for	Contact No.
1.	Mr. Mukul Kumar (IAS-2011)	General	8491951504
2.	Mr. Sandeep Singh Chauhan (IPS-2005)	Police	8491826997
3.	Mr. Sambit Mishra (IRS-2004)	Expenditure	9596855198

Participation of electorates of 02-Srinagar Parliamentary Constituency in Lok Sabha Election-2024 is invaluable for upholding the democratic process and your reports/ feedback will surely contribute in maintaining the integrity and credibility of election process.

(Dr. Bilal Mohi-ud-Din Bhat) IAS Returning Officer 02-Srinagar Parliamentary Constituency

No.: 834 /DEOS/2024/ 12048-103

Dated: 24-04-2024

Copy to:

- 1. Chief Electoral Officer, UT of J&K, Jammu for favour of information.
- 2. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir for favour of information.
- 3. General Observer, Police Observer, Expenditure Observer for favour of information.
- 4. District Election Officer, Pulwama, Ganderbal, Budgam & Shopian for favour of information.
- 5. All SSPs of 02-Srinagar Parliamentary Constituency for favour of information.
- 6. Joint Director Information for information with the directions to publish the notice in all leading dailies of Kashmir.
- 7. All Assistant Returning Officers of 02-Srinagar Parliamentary Constituency for favour of information.
- 8. All Nodal Officers of 02-Srinagar Parliamentary Constituency for favour of information.
- 9. District Informatics Officer, Srinagar for favour of information with the directions to upload this notice on district website.
- 10. District Presidents/Representatives of all Political Parties of 02-Srinagar PC, for favour of information.
- 11. Office file records.